RUSHING TOTALS

RECEIVING TOTALS

TOTALS

Player
Orleans Darkwa

Albert Williams
Payten Jason
DJ Banks
Stephen Barnett
Kevin Moore
Wilson Van Hooser
Jordan Sullen
Jamar Thomas
Ryan Grant

D Ponder

Trent Mackey
Joe Kemp

Team

Ryan Griffin

TOTAL

PASS TOTALS
Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player
184 925 5.0 11|Ryan Griffin 223 372 59.9% 2371 6.37 14 3.8% 8 2.2% 121.60|Casey Robottom
86 370 4.3 1 |Kevin Moore 28 62 45.2% 316 510 2 3.2% 3 4.8% 88.94 |Ryan Grant
64 224 35 2 |JoeKemp 4 8 50.0% 115 1438 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 170.75|Cody Sparks
18 83 4.6 2 |DJBanks 3 4 75.0% 52 13.00 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 266.70|DJ Banks
9 46 5.1 0 |DJPonder 8 14 571% 52 371 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 74.06 |Devin Figaro
10 13 1.3 1 |Orleans Darkwa 2 2 100.0% 43 2150 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 610.60|Orleans Darkwa
4 10 25 0 |Team 0 3 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Joe Kemp
1 8 80 O Wilson Van Hooser
2 6 30 O Brent Comardelle
5 3 06 O Payten Jason
1 2 20 0 Brock Sanders
1 -1 00 O Albert Williams
2 -2 00 O Ryan Griffin
8§ -11 14 0 Tyler Helm
39 -146 -3.7 O Jordan Stephany
Jamar Thomas
Stephen Barnett
434 1530 3.5 17|TOTAL 268 465 57.6% 2949 6.34 19 41% 12 2.6% 119.23|TOTAL

RUSH STATS

PASSING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD
56 663 11.8 4
33 515 15.6 4
43 427 99 6
47 419 89 3
19 259 13.6 1
17 155 91 O
14 154 11.0 1
8 8 106 O
9 78 87 0
6 72 120 O
2 42 210 O
9 40 44 O
1 15 15.0 0
1 13 13.0 0
1 7 7.0 O
1 5 50 O
1 0 00 O

268 2949 11.0 19

RECEIVING STATS

SE Louisiana

Player
Orleans Darkwa

Albert Williams
DJ Banks
Payten Jason
Wilson Van Hooser
Ryan Grant
Team

Stephen Barnett
Kevin Moore
Jordan Sullen
Joe Kemp
Jamar Thomas
Trent Mackey

D Ponder

Ryan Griffin

TOTAL

RUSH STATS

Player

Player Comp Att % Yds YPATD TD%
Ryan Griffin 17 26 65.4% 129 496 0 0.0%
DJ Banks 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Kevin Moore 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
DJ Ponder 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Joe Kemp 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Orleans Darkwa O 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Team 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
DPTD: 2

TOTAL 17 26 65.4% 129 496 0 0.0%

PASSING STATS

INT INT % Rating
1 3.8% 99.37
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
1 3.8% 99.37

DJ Banks

Casey Robottom
Cody Sparks
Ryan Grant
Albert Williams
Joe Kemp
Orleans Darkwa
Ryan Griffin
Wilson Van Hooser
Payten Jason
Devin Figaro
Jordan Stephany
Brent Comardelle
Brock Sanders
Stephen Barnett
Tyler Helm
Jamar Thomas

TOTAL

Rec Yds YPC TD

7 65 93 0
48 8.0 O
10 10.0 O
6.0 O
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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17 129 76 O

RECEIVING STATS

Player
Orleans Darkwa

Albert Williams
Payten Jason

Ryan Grant

Wilson Van Hooser
DJ Banks

Team

Stephen Barnett
Kevin Moore

Att Yds YPC TD
19 75 39 3
14 57 41 0
4 20 50 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
4 29 73 0
41 123 3.0 3
Att Yds YPC TD
6 53 88 1
7 40 5.7 O
6 12 20 O
2 11 55 0
1 7 70 0
1 5 50 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O
0 0 00 O

Player

Player Comp Att % Yds YPATD TD%
Ryan Griffin 21 30 70.0% 203 6.77 0 0.0%
DJ Banks 1 1 100.0% 15 15.00 0 0.0%
Kevin Moore 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
DJ Ponder 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Joe Kemp 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Orleans Darkwa 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Team 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%

INT INT % Rating
0 0.0% 126.84
0 0.0% 226.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00

DJ Banks

Casey Robottom
Joe Kemp

Orleans Darkwa
Ryan Griffin
Wilson Van Hooser
Payten Jason

Ryan Grant

Albert Williams

Rec Yds YPC TD

6 85 14.2
7 41 5.9
1 26 26.0
2 20 10.0
1 15 15.0
1
2
1
1

O 0O OO oo

15 15.0
8 40 O
7 70 0
1 1.0 O




. |Jordan Sullen 0 0 00 O Cody Sparks 0 0O 00 O
g Joe Kemp 0 0 00 O Devin Figaro 0 0 00 O
‘s |Jamar Thomas 0O 0 00 O Jordan Stephany 0 0 0.0 O
B |Trent Mackey 0 0 00 O Brent Comardelle 0 0O 00 O
% D Ponder 0O O 00 O Brock Sanders 0O 0 00 O
= |Ryan Griffin 6 -34 -57 0 Stephen Barnett 0 0 00 O
Tyler Helm 0 0O 00 O

Jamar Thomas 0 0O 00 O

DPTD: 1
TOTAL 29 94 32 1 |TOTAL 22 31 71.0% 218 703 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 130.04|TOTAL 22 218 99 0
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Albert Williams 14 83 5.9 0 |Ryan Griffin 4 8 50.0% 28 350 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 54.40 |Devin Figaro 4 95 238 1
Payten Jason 6 30 5.0 1 |KevinMoore 12 26 46.2% 156 6.00 2 7.7% 2 7.7% 106.55|Casey Robottom 4 58 145 0
Orleans Darkwa 4 11 28 0 |Joe Kemp 1 1 100.0% 38 38.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 419.20|{Cody Sparks 2 25 125 1
Wilson Van Hooser 0 0 0.0 O |DJPonder 1 1 100.0% 4 400 0 0.0% O 0.0% 133.60|Joe Kemp 3 25 83 0
Ryan Grant 0 0 0.0 0 |DJ Banks 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Orleans Darkwa 1 16 16.0 0
Jordan Sullen 0 0O 0.0 O |Orleans Darkwa 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Jordan Stephany 1 7 7.0 0

Joe Kemp 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Brent Comardelle 1 4 40 O
Jamar Thomas 0 0 00 O DJ Banks 1 3 30 O
Trent Mackey 0 0O 00 O Ryan Grant 0 0O 00 O

D Ponder 0 0 00 O Ryan Griffin 0 0O 00 O

E Team 1 -1 00 O Wilson Van Hooser 0 0O 00 O
e |DJ Banks 1 -2 -20 0 Payten Jason 0 0 00 O
S |Stephen Barnett 2 -4 -20 0 Brock Sanders 0 0 00 O
== |Kevin Moore 3 5 -17 0 Stephen Barnett 0 0O 00 O
‘e |Ryan Griffin 1 -7 -70 0 Tyler Helm 0 0 00 O
Jamar Thomas 0 0O 00 O

Albert Williams 1 -7 70 0

DPTD: 00
TOTAL 32 105 3.3 1 |TOTAL 18 36 50.0% 226 6.28 2 5.6% 3 8.3% 104.40|TOTAL 18 226 12.6 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Orleans Darkwa 0 0 0.0 O |Ryan Griffin 17 28 60.7% 140 5.00 0 0.0% O 0.0% 102.71|Casey Robottom 6 71 118 0
Payten Jason 15 28 1.9 1 |DJBanks 2 2 100.0% 37 1850 1 50.0% O 0.0% 420.40|Cody Sparks 6 37 62 0

DJ Banks 3 9 3.0 0 |Joe Kemp 1 3 333% 31 1033 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 120.13|Joe Kemp 2 34 170 1
Jordan Sullen 1 8 8.0 0 |Kevin Moore 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Brock Sanders 1 31 310 0
Stephen Barnett 2 3 1.5 0 |DJ Ponder 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Ryan Grant 1 13 13.0 O
Ryan Griffin 0 0O 0.0 O |Orleans Darkwa 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 |DJBanks 2 10 50 O
Wilson Van Hooser 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Payten Jason 1 7 70 0
Ryan Grant 0 0 00 O Wilson Van Hooser 1 5 50 0
Kevin Moore 0 0 00 O Albert Williams 0 0O 00 O
Jamar Thomas 0 0 00 O Orleans Darkwa 0 0O 00 O

& |Trent Mackey 0 0 00 O Ryan Griffin 0 0 00 O
g D Ponder 0 0 00 O Devin Figaro 0 0 00 O
"5 Joe Kemp 2 -2 00 O Jordan Stephany 0 0O 00 O
B= [Team 2 3 -15 0 BrentComardelle 0 0 0.0 O
‘e |Albert Williams 3 6 -20 O Stephen Barnett 0O 0 00 O
Tyler Helm 0 0O 00 O

Jamar Thomas 0 0O 00 O




Army HC

at Tulsa

TOTAL

28

37

RUSH STATS

Player
Payten Jason

Orleans Darkwa
Ryan Grant
Wilson Van Hooser
Stephen Barnett
Albert Williams
DJ Banks

Team

Kevin Moore
Jordan Sullen
Joe Kemp
Jamar Thomas
D Ponder

Trent Mackey
Ryan Griffin

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

1.3

DPTD: 1

TOTAL

Player

10

4
1
1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
4

23

38
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RUSH STATS

Player
Albert Williams

Payten Jason
Orleans Darkwa
DJ Banks
Wilson Van Hooser
Ryan Grant
Team

Kevin Moore
Jordan Sullen
Joe Kemp
Jamar Thomas
Trent Mackey

D Ponder
Stephen Barnett
Ryan Griffin

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

3.8
5.5
9.0
8.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-4.8

2.7
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Ryan Griffin

DJ Ponder

Joe Kemp

DJ Banks
Kevin Moore
Orleans Darkwa
Team

DPTD: 2

TOTAL

Player

17
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RUSH STATS

Player
Orleans Darkwa

0

2.8
4.8
2.4
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-2.0

2.3
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1

Ryan Griffin
Joe Kemp

DJ Banks
Kevin Moore
DJ Ponder
Orleans Darkwa
Team

DPTD: 2

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD|Player

21

114 5.4 2 |Ryan Griffin

20

23

Comp Att
36 53

1 1

0 0

0 0

1 2

0 0

0 0
38 56

33

41

Att

34

60.6%

208 6.30 1

PASSING STATS

56.1%

3.0%

0.0%

123.55

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

211 621 3 88% 0 0.0% 140.07|Casey Robottom

12 240 0 00% O 0.0% 60.16 |Joe Kemp

12 6.00 0 0.0% O 0.0% 100.40|Orleans Darkwa

0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Cody Sparks

0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |DJBanks

0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Wilson Van Hooser

0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Brent Comardelle
Payten Jason
Ryan Grant
Albert Williams
Ryan Griffin
Devin Figaro
Jordan Stephany
Brock Sanders
Stephen Barnett
Tyler Helm
Jamar Thomas

235 573 3 73% 0 0.0% 128.39|TOTAL

PASSING STATS

%
67.9%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

67.9%

RECEIVING STATS

Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player

412 777 2 38% 1 1.9% 141.90|Ryan Grant

34 34.00 0 00% 0 0.0% 385.60/Casey Robottom

0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Cody Sparks

0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |DJBanks

0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 50.00 |Albert Williams

0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Brock Sanders

0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Orleans Darkwa
Joe Kemp
Devin Figaro
Ryan Griffin
Wilson Van Hooser
Payten Jason
Jordan Stephany
Brent Comardelle
Stephen Barnett
Tyler Helm
Jamar Thomas

446 796 2 3.6% 1 1.8% 142.97|TOTAL

PASSING STATS

%
55.9%

Yds YPA 1D

1D %

RECEIVING STATS

INT INT % Rating|Player

201 591 2

5.9%

1

2.9%

119.07

Casey Robottom

20 208 104 1

Rec Yds YPC TD

6
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63
57
39
22
19
12
12
11

o
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10.5
9.5
13.0
11.0
9.5
12.0
6.0
11.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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23 235 10.2 3

Rec Yds

YPC TD

128
106

-—h
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21.3
11.8
11.9
7.6
13.0
11.0
8.0
6.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1
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38 446 11.7 2

Rec Yds YPC TD

10

151

15.1

2




at Utep

Albert Williams 19 94
Stephen Barnett 2 M
DJ Banks 3 17
Jamar Thomas 2 6
Payten Jason 0 0
Wilson Van Hooser 0 0
Ryan Grant 0 0
Kevin Moore 0 0
Jordan Sullen 0 0
Joe Kemp 0 0
Trent Mackey 0 0
D Ponder 0 0
Team 3 -5
Ryan Griffin 1 -7
TOTAL 51 260

RUSH STATS

4.9
20.5
5.7
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.7
-7.0

5.1
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2

DJ Banks 0 0 0.0% 0 0.00 0 0.0%
Kevin Moore 0 0 0.0% 0 0.00 0 0.0%
DJ Ponder 0 0 0.0% 0 0.00 0 0.0%
Joe Kemp 0 1 0.0% 0 0.00 0 0.0%
Orleans Darkwa 0 0 0.0% 0 000 O 0.0%
Team 0 0 0.0% 0 0.00 0 0.0%
DPTD: 1

TOTAL 19 35 543% 201 574 2 57%

PASSING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD
Orleans Darkwa 29 193 6.7 O
Payten Jason 14 60 43 O
Albert Williams 4 16 4.0 O
DJ Banks 1 3 30 O
Wilson Van Hooser 0 0 00 O
Ryan Grant 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Stephen Barnett 0 0 00 O
Kevin Moore 0 0 00 O
Jordan Sullen 0 0 00 O
Joe Kemp 0 0 00 O
Jamar Thomas 0 0 00 O
Trent Mackey 0 0 00 O
D Ponder 0 0 00 O
Ryan Griffin 5 -2 04 O
TOTAL 53 270 51 O

RUSH STATS

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
1 2.9% 115.67

DJ Banks

Cody Sparks
Ryan Grant
Albert Williams
Joe Kemp
Orleans Darkwa
Ryan Griffin
Wilson Van Hooser
Payten Jason
Devin Figaro
Jordan Stephany
Brent Comardelle
Brock Sanders
Stephen Barnett
Tyler Helm
Jamar Thomas
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TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Orleans Darkwa 27
Payten Jason

DJ Banks

Albert Williams
Wilson Van Hooser
Ryan Grant
Stephen Barnett
Kevin Moore
Jordan Sullen

Joe Kemp

Jamar Thomas

Trent Mackey
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5.1
4.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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INT INT % Rating
1 4.2% 93.60
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
1 4.2% 93.60

6.5
6.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

O 0000000 O0OO0OCOO0OO0OOOOCO

19 201 10.6 2

Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Casey Robottom 3 49 163 0
Cody Sparks 3 37 123 1
Ryan Grant 2 22 110 0
Orleans Darkwa 1 7 70 0
DJ Banks 2 6 30 O
Albert Williams 0 0O 00 O
Joe Kemp 0 0O 00 O
Ryan Griffin 0 0O 00 O
Wilson Van Hooser 0 0O 00 O
Payten Jason 0 0O 00 O
Devin Figaro 0 0O 00 O
Jordan Stephany 0 0O 00 O
Brent Comardelle 0 0O 00 O
Brock Sanders 0 0O 00 O
Stephen Barnett 0 0O 00 O
Tyler Helm 0 0O 00 O
Jamar Thomas 0 0O 00 O
TOTAL 11 121 11.0 1

RECEIVING STATS

Player Comp Att % Yds YPATD TD%
Ryan Griffin 11 24 458% 121 5.04 1 4.2%
DJ Banks 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Kevin Moore 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
DJ Ponder 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Joe Kemp 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Orleans Darkwa 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Team 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
DPTD: 1

TOTAL 11 24 458% 121 5.04 1 4.2%

PASSING STATS

Player Comp Att % Yds YPATD TD%
Ryan Griffin 21 37 56.8% 242 6.54 2 5.4%
Kevin Moore 1 2 500% 4 200 0 0.0%
DJ Banks 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
DJ Ponder 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Joe Kemp 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Orleans Darkwa 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Team 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%

INT INT % Rating
0 0.0% 129.54
0 0.0% 66.80
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00
0 0.0% 0.00

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

DJ Banks 7 65
Ryan Grant 4 56
Casey Robottom 4 46
Cody Sparks 3 34
Devin Figaro 3 32
Wilson Van Hooser 1 13
Albert Williams 0 0
Joe Kemp 0 0
Orleans Darkwa 0 0
Ryan Griffin 0 0
Payten Jason 0 0
Jordan Stephany 0 0

9.3
14.0
11.5
11.3
10.7
13.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Southenr

Rice

UCF

D Ponder
Team
Ryan Griffin

TOTAL

-—h

36

0
-1
-2

156

RUSH STATS

Player
Orleans Darkwa

Albert Williams
DJ Banks
Payten Jason
Wilson Van Hooser
Ryan Grant
Stephen Barnett
Kevin Moore
Jordan Sullen
Joe Kemp
Jamar Thomas
Trent Mackey

D Ponder

Team

Ryan Griffin

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

00 O
00 O
-0.7 O

43 2

DPTD: 2

TOTAL

Player

26

- O 0 000D O0O0DO0COoODO0O0WDNMhMDOWW

39

113
25

11
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RUSH STATS

Player
Orleans Darkwa

Kevin Moore
Albert Williams
DJ Banks

Ryan Griffin
Payten Jason
Wilson Van Hooser
Team

Stephen Barnett
Jordan Sullen
Joe Kemp
Jamar Thomas
Trent Mackey

D Ponder

Ryan Grant

Att Yds YPC TD

4.3
8.3
10.0
3.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-3.3
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40 2

Ryan Griffin
Orleans Darkwa
DJ Banks
Kevin Moore
DJ Ponder

Joe Kemp
Team

DPTD: 4

TOTAL

Player

20

N
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18
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6.5
2.6
3.3
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-8.5
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Kevin Moore
DJ Ponder
Ryan Griffin

DJ Banks

Joe Kemp
Orleans Darkwa
Team

DPTD: 2

22

23

39

Att

34
2
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38

Att

34

6
0
0
0
0
1

56.4%

246

6.31

2

PASSING STATS

Yds YPA TID TD %

%
61.8%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

60.5%

%
44.1%
66.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5.1%

0

0.0%

126.32

INT INT % Rating

Brent Comardelle
Brock Sanders
Stephen Barnett
Tyler Helm
Jamar Thomas

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

314

43 21.50

0
0
0
0
0

9.24

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3
2
0
0
0
0
0

8.8%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

357 939 5 13.2%

PASSING STATS

Yds YPA TID TD %

0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

168.46
610.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

182.86

INT INT % Rating

Ryan Grant

DJ Banks

Cody Sparks
Payten Jason
Brent Comardelle
Tyler Helm

Devin Figaro
Wilson Van Hooser
Casey Robottom
Albert Williams
Joe Kemp
Orleans Darkwa
Ryan Griffin
Jordan Stephany
Brock Sanders
Stephen Barnett
Jamar Thomas

TOTAL

RECEIVING STATS

Player

156

4.59
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

O OO OO0 oo

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1
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2.9%
16.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

76.78
83.73
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ryan Grant
Devin Figaro
Casey Robottom
Brent Comardelle
Cody Sparks

Joe Kemp
Wilson Van Hooser
Jamar Thomas
Albert Williams
Orleans Darkwa
DJ Banks

Ryan Griffin
Payten Jason
Jordan Stephany
Brock Sanders
Stephen Barnett
Tyler Helm

O O o oo

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

O O O oo

22 246 11.2 2
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140 46.7

59
53
39
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11.8
7.6
39.0
9.0
13.0
12.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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23 357 155 5

Rec Yds YPC TD

4

OO0 O OO0 OON = = = =2 bNN=N

63

-
a1

O 0O O0OOO0COoOOCO = m~oOoruor O

15.8
18.5
30.0
13.0
3.8
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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TOTAL 34 146 4.3 2 |TOTAL 19 41 46.3% 192 468 0 0.0% 2 4.9% 75.92 |TOTAL 19 192 101 O

RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD

Orleans Darkwa 23 65 2.8 2 |Ryan Griffin 36 64 56.3% 370 578 1 1.6% 3 4.7% 100.59|Cody Sparks 6 99 165 0

D Ponder 1 2 2.0 0 |DJ Banks 0 0 0.0% O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |DevinFigaro 8 79 99 0

Albert Williams 1 1 1.0 0 |Kevin Moore 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 0.0% O0 0.0% 0.00 |Ryan Grant 8 68 85 1

DJ Banks 0 0 0.0 O |DJ Ponder 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Orleans Darkwa 7 64 91 0

Payten Jason 0 0 0.0 O |Joe Kemp 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [WilsonVanHooser 2 30 15.0 O

Ryan Grant 0 0 0.0 O |Orleans Darkwa 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [DJBanks 3 20 6.7 O

Team 0 0 0.0 O |Team 0 1 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Payten Jason 1 7 70 0

Stephen Barnett 0 0 00 O Albert Williams 1 3 30 O

Kevin Moore 0 0 00 O Casey Robottom 0 0O 00 O
— |Jordan Sullen 0O 0 00 O Joe Kemp 0O O 00 O
& |Joe Kemp 0 0 00 O Ryan Griffin 0 0 00 O
ﬁ Jamar Thomas 0 0 00 O Jordan Stephany 0 0O 00 O
% Trent Mackey 0 0 00 O Brent Comardelle 0 0O 00 O
= |WilsonVan Hooser 2 -5 -25 0 Brock Sanders 0 0 00 O
-la Ryan Griffin 6 -23 -38 0 Stephen Barnett 0 0O 00 O

Tyler Helm 0 0O 00 O
Jamar Thomas 0 0O 00 O
DPTD: 3
Safety
TOTAL 33 40 1.2 2 |TOTAL 36 65 554% 370 569 1 15% 3 4.6% 99.05|TOTAL 36 370 10.3 1




